
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
79 
08 
22 
74 
68 
11 

8 
55 
32 
21 

73 

Name 
Tony D Colicchio 
Tristan Littlehale 
Oli Thordarson 
Ian Barberi 
Mark Smith 
Matt Kehoe 
Don Van Nortwick 
Dallas Carroll 
Michael  Lewis 
Mike Henderson 

Chris Qualls 

Class 
GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

ITE 

ITE 

T1 

ITE 

GT1 

GT2 

AS 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
10 
10 
10 

9 
7 
2 

Diff 

2.632 
56.048 

1:40.257 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
5 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 
25:37.886 
25:40.518 
26:33.934 
27:18.143 
26:09.473 
26:14.653 
27:05.402 
25:51.373 
20:06.233 

5:50.385 

1.766 

Best Tm 
2:01.210 
2:02.549 
2:05.407 
2:07.564 
2:28.571 
2:32.220 
2:28.236 
2:29.351 
2:26.150 
2:48.744 

Make 
1997 BMW M3 
2005 BMW M3 
1998 Chevy Corvette Z06 
1995 BMW M3 
1997 Porsche Boxster 
1999 Porsche Boxer 
2017 Ford FP350S 
1997 POrsche Boxster 
1992 Mazda RX7 
1995 Mazda RX-7 

2006 Ford Mustang 

Hometown 
Campbell, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Trabuco Canyon, CA  
Pleasanton, CA 
Monte Sereno, CA 
San Francisco, CA 
Las Vegas, NV 
Los Angeles, CA 
Poway, CA 
Alpine, CA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 

Member # 
410828 
420532 
375061 
315698 
541236 
343744 
457397 
696509 
113617 
124620 

360274 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:29:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #23-M-59392 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

2.632 

Avg. Speed 

84.833 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.210 

Best Speed 

89.696 

Best Lap by 

79 - Tony D Colicchio 

 

US Major Tour 

Group 3 Big Bore Closed Wheel 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:06:10 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles 

1/14/2023 14:00 

 US MAJOR TOUR
Andy Porterfield Memorial

January 14-15, 2023


