



US MAJOR TOUR
Andy Porterfield Memorial
January 14-15, 2023



US Major Tour

Sorted on Laps

Group 3 Big Bore Closed Wheel

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

1/14/2023 14:00

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:06:10

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Member #
1	79	Tony D Colicchio	GT2	12		25:37.886	2:01.210	1997 BMW M3	Campbell, CA	410828
2	08	Tristan Littlehale	GT2	12	2.632	25:40.518	2:02.549	2005 BMW M3	San Jose, CA	420532
3	22	Oli Thordarson	GT2	12	56.048	26:33.934	2:05.407	1998 Chevy Corvette Z06	Trabuco Canyon, CA	375061
4	74	Ian Barberi	GT2	12	40.257	27:18.143	2:07.564	1995 BMW M3	Pleasanton, CA	315698
5	68	Mark Smith	ITE	10	2 Laps	26:09.473	2:28.571	1997 Porsche Boxster	Monte Sereno, CA	541236
6	11	Matt Kehoe	ITE	10	2 Laps	26:14.653	2:32.220	1999 Porsche Boxer	San Francisco, CA	343744
7	8	Don Van Nortwick	T1	10	2 Laps	27:05.402	2:28.236	2017 Ford FP350S	Las Vegas, NV	457397
8	55	Dallas Carroll	ITE	9	3 Laps	25:51.373	2:29.351	1997 Porsche Boxster	Los Angeles, CA	696509
9	32	Michael Lewis	GT1	7	5 Laps	20:06.233	2:26.150	1992 Mazda RX7	Poway, CA	113617
DNF	21	Mike Henderson	GT2	2	DNF	5:50.385	2:48.744	1995 Mazda RX-7	Alpine, CA	124620
Not classified										
DNS	73	Chris Qualls	AS		DNF	1.766		2006 Ford Mustang	W. Los Angeles, CA	360274

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
2.632	84.833	2:01.210	89.696	79 - Tony D Colicchio

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs

Sanction #23-M-59392

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:29:46 PM